

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669 • (907) 714-2160 • (907) 714-2388 Fax

Michele Turner, CMC Acting Borough Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF PETITION

Whale of a Tail Avenue Utility Special Assessment District

A petition for formation of the Whale of a Tail Avenue Utility Special Assessment District was received in the Office of the Borough Clerk on Friday, December 2, 2022. I hereby certify the petition as sufficient per the requirements set forth in KPB 5.35.107. Signatures of owners of record of at least 60% of the total number of parcels subject to the assessment were required as well as at least 60% in value of the property to be benefited. Signatures of property owners of 26 parcels or 66.67% were validated representing 88.18% of the assessed value of the property being benefited.

A check in the amount of \$1,000 was received August 30, 2022.

Dated this 12th day of December, 2022.

Michele Turner, CMC Acting Borough Clerk Copies Provided to:

Petition Sponsor: Savaty Reutov savatyreutov@yahoo.com Marie Payfer, KPB Special Assessment Coordinator KPB Assembly President Johnson and Assembly Members KPB Mayor Mike Navarre